Mr. Francy offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

R-09-55 AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MUNICIPAL ASSISTANCE/SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (C40A:65-1, et seq.) authorizes local units such as this Borough to enter into shared service agreements with other local units; and

WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth, a local unit, has offered to provide Municipal Assistance/Shared Services to this Borough; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of this Borough to enter the proposed Municipal Assistance/Shared Services Agreement with the County of Monmouth.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that the Mayor and the Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the attached Municipal Assistance/Shared Services Agreement with the County of Monmouth.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Borough Clerk will forward a certified copy of this resolution, along with the executed Municipal Assistance/ Shared Services Agreement to the Clerk of the Board of Chosen Freeholders, County of Monmouth, Hall of Records, 1 East Main Street, Freehold, N.J. 07728

Seconded by Mr. Urbanski and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CAL		
AYES: NAYES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	Mr. Francy, None Ms. Kane None	, Mr. Caizza, Mr. Urbanski, Mayor Little
Date: Febru	ary 18, 2009	NIDIA I IGUT EL ANDIEDA
		NINA LIGHT FLANNERY Borough Clerk
I,true copy of to February		, Clerk/Deputy Clerk, do hereby certify this to be a adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands